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Council of Governors  - Annual Meeting Schedule 2025 
 

DATE TITLE VENUE TIME 

January 2025 

Tuesday 7th January Membership and Engagement Committee Boardroom, Level 1, Kings Mill Hospital 5.30pm-7pm 

Tuesday 21st January Forum Boardroom, Level 1, Kings Mill Hospital 5.30pm-7pm 

February 2025 

Tuesday 11th February Full Council of Governors Lecture Theatre 2, Kings Mill Hospital 
**Lecture Theatre 1 for pre-meet** 

5pm-8pm 

March 2025 

Tuesday 18th March Workshop Boardroom, Level 1, Kings Mill Hospital 5.30pm-7pm 

April 2025 

Tuesday 1st April Membership and Engagement Committee Boardroom, Level 1, Kings Mill Hospital 5.30pm-7pm 

Tuesday 15th April Forum Boardroom, Level 1, Kings Mill Hospital 5.30pm-7pm 

May 2025 

Tuesday 13th May Full Council of Governors Lecture Theatre 2, Kings Mill Hospital 5pm-8pm 

June 2025 

Tuesday 17th June Worksop Boardroom, Level 1, Kings Mill Hospital 5.30pm-7pm 

July 2025 

Tuesday 1st July Membership and Engagement Committee Boardroom, Level 1, Kings Mill Hospital 5.30pm-7pm 

Tuesday 15th July 
 
 

Forum Boardroom, Level 1, Kings Mill Hospital 5.30pm-7pm 
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August 2025 

Tuesday 12th August 
 

Full Council of Governors 
 

Lecture Theatre 2, Kings Mill Hospital 
**Lecture Theatre 1 for pre-meet** 

5pm-8pm 

September 2025 

Tuesday 9th September Governor Conference Boardroom, Level 1, Kings Mill Hospital 5pm-8pm 

Tuesday 16th September Annual General Meeting (AGM) Lecture Theatre 2, Kings Mill Hospital 5.30pm-7pm 

October 2025 

Tuesday 7th October Membership and Engagement Committee Boardroom, Level 1, Kings Mill Hospital 5.30pm-7pm 

Tuesday 21st October Forum Boardroom, Level 1, Kings Mill Hospital 5.30pm-7pm 

November 2025 

Tuesday 11th November Full Council of Governors Lecture Theatre 2, Kings Mill Hospital 
**Lecture Theatre 1 for pre-meet** 

5pm-8pm 

December 2025 

Tuesday 16th December Workshop Boardroom, Level 1, Kings Mill Hospital 5.30pm-7pm 

 

***PLEASE NOTE ALL FULL COUNCIL OF GOVERNOR MEETINGS HAVE A PRE-MEET COMMENCING AT 5:00pm 

with the main meeting commencing at 5.30pm*** 


